
No Competitor Country Sex K3 K5 K7 K Total A4 A5 A7 A Total Combined Total Silhouette Speed Mountain Man
1 Adam Celadin Czechia M 96 76 44 216 0 0 0 0 216 10 9 13
2 Adam Miller UK M 76 39 31 146 68 37 17 122 268 10 10 9
3 Adam Rohárik Slovakia M 72 70 28 170 77 43 38 158 328 30 15 7
4 Alan K Parish UK M 91 87 58 236 93 91 74 258 494 50 8
5 Albert Ayupov Russia M 100 81 70 251 89 82 70 241 492 40 12 16
6 Antoine Hertz France M 83 65 33 181 89 57 53 199 380 30 12 11
7 Artyom Dmitriev Russia M 98 90 59 247 86 84 61 231 478 55 21
8 Baptiste Liné France M 92 76 45 213 0 0 0 0 213
9 Benjamin Morcamp France M 69 40 19 128 61 36 30 127 255 10 14 8

10 Benoit Salaün France M 59 50 22 131 52 42 18 112 243 10 8
11 Boriss Mihailovs Latvia M 90 86 72 248 100 90 74 264 512 55 19 6
12 Cameron Ball UK M 40 53 0 93 60 20 0 80 173
13 Chris Hughes UK M 92 33 26 151 51 34 40 125 276
15 Christian Bordier France M 87 55 51 193 84 94 58 236 429
16 Christian Thiel Germany M 42 36 14 92 40 26 38 104 196 5
17 Christophe de Félices France M 69 72 45 186 95 72 64 231 417 15 10
18 Christophe Goetsch France M 84 2 38 124 84 38 48 170 294 -5 11 17
19 Christophe Morcamp France M 74 55 44 173 57 70 42 169 342 15 15 11
20 Christopher Miller USA M 100 93 63 256 92 77 59 228 484 75 14 14
21 Dan Pegg USA M 92 74 45 211 80 73 38 191 402 30 13
22 Daniel Goodrum UK M 29 1 0 30 50 32 13 95 125
23 Danila Kharkov Russia M 100 90 55 245 92 77 71 240 485 30 12 17
26 David Soyer France M 95 76 37 208 99 79 64 242 450 60 11 14
27 Etienne Morineau France M 87 73 54 214 84 91 66 241 455 30 11
28 Frank Fingerhut Germany M 102 92 82 276 92 85 77 254 530 45 9
30 František Stejskal Czechia M 90 84 52 226 98 92 70 260 486 30 21 12
32 Gaetan Freydt-Drouan France M 99 72 56 227 71 46 41 158 385 25 9 16
33 Gareth Hawkes UK M 92 53 27 172 83 45 37 165 337 25 13 9
34 George Binning UK M 86 39 8 133 0 0 0 0 133
35 George Leeming UK M 91 72 49 212 88 69 34 191 403 55 11
36 Georges Cuvillier Belgium M 90 52 9 151 0 0 0 0 151
37 Graham Monkman UK M 78 70 18 166 76 59 28 163 329 6
38 Greg Baxter UK M 79 63 34 176 72 45 57 174 350 20 11 10
39 Gregor Paprocki Poland M 95 75 53 223 99 94 60 253 476 45 11 13
40 Jace Waterman UK M 50 64 20 134 74 42 41 157 291 30 10 8
41 Jean-Yves Gautier France M 89 90 49 228 83 82 54 219 447 35 13
42 Jesse Eng USA M 88 62 35 185 56 33 27 116 301
43 Johan Aline France M 56 36 33 125 76 76 37 189 314 30 15 10
44 John Grabowski USA M 96 71 46 213 93 73 62 228 441 30 9 11
46 Jonathan Grasset France M 84 39 32 155 83 68 54 205 360 15 14 12
48 Keith Commons UK M 86 78 37 201 83 55 34 172 373 10
49 Konstantin Malyshev Russia M 96 91 68 255 93 92 80 265 520 70 21
50 Le Gallo Gurvand France M 89 54 22 165 91 82 49 222 387 30 13 12
51 Lee Cheeseman UK M 82 73 47 202 75 57 57 189 391 25 10 13
52 Ludovic Jezequel France M 85 35 20 140 65 56 21 142 282 15 7
53 Marcus Pehart Sweden M 83 71 47 201 84 63 58 205 406 15
54 Mark Bond UK M 63 37 20 120 87 52 40 179 299 30 9
55 Mark Lee UK M 68 16 34 118 81 47 59 187 305 -5 12 14
56 Mark Temple UK M 93 64 57 214 88 93 62 243 457 55 12 9



No Competitor Country Sex K3 K5 K7 K Total A4 A5 A7 A Total Combined Total Silhouette Speed Mountain Man
57 Markus Kuosmanen Sweden M 68 42 10 120 65 28 21 114 234 0 3 7
58 Martin Dale UK M 62 38 18 118 70 57 36 163 281 7
59 Matti Sairanen Finland M 56 42 7 105 49 43 29 121 226 10 6 10
60 Michael Abberton UK M 66 44 2 112 43 12 23 78 190 10 9
61 Mikey Atkins UK M 84 56 10 150 64 40 34 138 288 10 12
62 Milan Novák Czechia M 88 83 66 237 94 79 72 245 482 40 11 18
63 Mo Gagawara UK M 88 66 45 199 94 77 73 244 443 15 11 14
64 Neville Oldroyd UK M 66 38 11 115 77 53 33 163 278 14
65 Nicolas Le Poac France M 93 70 47 210 88 79 53 220 430 30 15 9
66 Norbert Wolff Germany M 81 46 26 153 68 29 15 112 265 10 6 5
67 Owen Channer UK M 85 73 46 204 70 38 29 137 341 35 8 12
68 Pascal Bebon France M 96 78 36 210 93 71 61 225 435 60 14 14
69 Paul Hart UK M 55 47 27 129 0 0 0 0 129 10 1 6
70 Paul Maccarone USA M 93 71 60 224 95 89 68 252 476 55 7 15
71 Paul Robinson UK M 80 60 41 181 76 52 38 166 347 0 10
72 Paul Simpkins UK M 84 64 22 170 93 34 33 160 330 10
73 Paul Swain UK M 95 57 44 196 85 75 34 194 390 40 18
74 Pavel Peyrac Betin Slovakia M 86 85 51 222 95 73 67 235 457 50 4 12
75 Peter Thor Sweden M 79 72 36 187 0 0 0 0 187 15 15 10
77 Phil Marciano UK M 86 44 23 153 76 58 29 163 316 30 2 6
78 Pierre Cazoulat France M 96 83 58 237 83 75 77 235 472 55 14
79 Raphael Hue France M 93 67 38 198 95 58 69 222 420 35 7
80 Richard Eisinger UK M 100 83 56 239 98 85 73 256 495 65 14
81 Richard Loxton UK M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
83 Rick Brister UK M 89 61 52 202 84 64 40 188 390
84 Rick Lemberg USA M 85 60 27 172 0 0 0 0 172 7
85 Roger Arnay UK M 91 79 24 194 76 44 32 152 346 40 9
86 Roland Meyer-Speicher France M 91 76 61 228 72 63 33 168 396 45 16 14
87 Roman Shlokov Russia M 71 42 20 133 89 70 47 206 339 35 11 8
88 Roman Zhavnirovskii Russia M 89 65 47 201 88 79 63 230 431 20 14 7
89 Ron Thomas USA M 68 40 31 139 61 58 17 136 275
90 Bronsart Ruddy Belgium M 94 56 40 190 87 60 61 208 398 5 10 19
91 Sergey Fedosenko Russia M 99 77 91 267 96 98 79 273 540 60 26 20
92 Stu Lindsey UK M 97 67 41 205 95 74 54 223 428 23
93 Sylvain Guenegou France M 98 81 68 247 95 85 62 242 489 35 13 6
95 Tom Manley UK M 87 69 29 185 75 50 49 174 359 5 8 7
96 Viktor Latanskiy Russia M 87 57 41 185 59 22 24 105 290
98 Florian Loupias France M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 9
99 Yannick Anthoine France M 72 20 0 92 0 0 0 0 92

200 Martial Mauger France M 90 65 23 178 92 40 63 195 373 13



No Competitor Country Sex
1 Adam Celadin Czechia M
2 Adam Miller UK M
3 Adam Rohárik Slovakia M
4 Alan K Parish UK M
5 Albert Ayupov Russia M
6 Antoine Hertz France M
7 Artyom Dmitriev Russia M
8 Baptiste Liné France M
9 Benjamin Morcamp France M

10 Benoit Salaün France M
11 Boriss Mihailovs Latvia M
12 Cameron Ball UK M
13 Chris Hughes UK M
15 Christian Bordier France M
16 Christian Thiel Germany M
17 Christophe de Félices France M
18 Christophe Goetsch France M
19 Christophe Morcamp France M
20 Christopher Miller USA M
21 Dan Pegg USA M
22 Daniel Goodrum UK M
23 Danila Kharkov Russia M
26 David Soyer France M
27 Etienne Morineau France M
28 Frank Fingerhut Germany M
30 František Stejskal Czechia M
32 Gaetan Freydt-Drouan France M
33 Gareth Hawkes UK M
34 George Binning UK M
35 George Leeming UK M
36 Georges Cuvillier Belgium M
37 Graham Monkman UK M
38 Greg Baxter UK M
39 Gregor Paprocki Poland M
40 Jace Waterman UK M
41 Jean-Yves Gautier France M
42 Jesse Eng USA M
43 Johan Aline France M
44 John Grabowski USA M
46 Jonathan Grasset France M
48 Keith Commons UK M
49 Konstantin Malyshev Russia M
50 Le Gallo Gurvand France M
51 Lee Cheeseman UK M
52 Ludovic Jezequel France M
53 Marcus Pehart Sweden M
54 Mark Bond UK M
55 Mark Lee UK M
56 Mark Temple UK M

Duel Fastest Duel Winner Duel Adjusted LD Knife LD Axe
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No Competitor Country Sex
57 Markus Kuosmanen Sweden M
58 Martin Dale UK M
59 Matti Sairanen Finland M
60 Michael Abberton UK M
61 Mikey Atkins UK M
62 Milan Novák Czechia M
63 Mo Gagawara UK M
64 Neville Oldroyd UK M
65 Nicolas Le Poac France M
66 Norbert Wolff Germany M
67 Owen Channer UK M
68 Pascal Bebon France M
69 Paul Hart UK M
70 Paul Maccarone USA M
71 Paul Robinson UK M
72 Paul Simpkins UK M
73 Paul Swain UK M
74 Pavel Peyrac Betin Slovakia M
75 Peter Thor Sweden M
77 Phil Marciano UK M
78 Pierre Cazoulat France M
79 Raphael Hue France M
80 Richard Eisinger UK M
81 Richard Loxton UK M
83 Rick Brister UK M
84 Rick Lemberg USA M
85 Roger Arnay UK M
86 Roland Meyer-Speicher France M
87 Roman Shlokov Russia M
88 Roman Zhavnirovskii Russia M
89 Ron Thomas USA M
90 Bronsart Ruddy Belgium M
91 Sergey Fedosenko Russia M
92 Stu Lindsey UK M
93 Sylvain Guenegou France M
95 Tom Manley UK M
96 Viktor Latanskiy Russia M
98 Florian Loupias France M
99 Yannick Anthoine France M

200 Martial Mauger France M
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